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anthonyoconnell
Text Box
I don't understand why no one will take a position on whether the lien is, or is not, on the individual's property in Highland County, Virginia.  I don't understand this level of non-accountability much less being able to get away with it.
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Gmail -Would you please explain this? 

" " - " - - *.--- % ----I" -._I**_ * *  - w%w_Iw Xm" " v " ---- ---__.*-I 

u please explain this? 
-- -- - - - ----* * -  " -"-- " pmm*----v 

ony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Tue, Jul 24, 2012 at 9:48 PM 
. tacs <liens@taxva.com> 

Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Dear tacs, 

Would you please explain the attachment? 

Thank you, 

Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 

"* -4, 2-"" - -%A,.  A*#-- ? %%- 

. c tacs-bluegrass-lien-2p.pdf ' 36K 
. P t P , - ,  
iBB ' 

M4rgaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 4:49 AM 
Td: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gma~l.com~, Liens <liens@taxva.com> . )i 

8 3  

!C;ood WTorning Mr. OfConncll, 

, . 
,. ,. , . S .hls I.i.i?n was I.ssucd clue to cie1.inq.ucn.t :real estate taxes owcd to ou:r cI.i.ent, :Faildfa.x County 
Qtq3artmen.t of :l:'a.x ,4.cimi17i.stratiolx. I:f you feel. that thcrc has been e:rror p1ea.s~: contact oci~:  officc a.t 
80.1-545-2500 to discuss your account. Please :rcfere:ncc account n u m b e r  59140. 

'l'hank you, 

> ~ 

Margaret A. Kaiman 

Special Proccriurcs ('ollcctiort Manager 

'T'axing Authority C:onsulting Services, PC: 
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~ k i (  - Would you please exp la~n  this? 
* ' 

' 

': :A Virginia T,aw Firm 

taxing Authority Corrsu lting Scrviccs, 1j.C. 

I>.C), Box 1270 

Mid lothian, VA 23'1 13 

(804) 61 2-9047 (Ilircct l'honc) 

( ,  

. fblcase visit our wcbsitt? at www.taxva.com 

.:. 
. . 
! , 

T]ii$.c-w,ril ~ r i ~ d  ilny utlut:k/mi:nfs 17re royfiderrfiizl und :rriuilegc,d n?rrmz~tnic;rfians. '171c+ i i i ~ c l ( X ~ W ,  ci?p:ying, dliisfribrr/.it!ri i?u use q f  this e-prlai: or. ~zrry 
q .y., 
) .  

i i~rrc im~cnf  l!y anycilc i ? t h c ~  th,m the intended r.t:cipitxnt is slricily pr;~hibift:~i. lf!yilu Iwi+l?,s rccei.r?ed this e-lnaii ilr er/.orJ pic-ust? ni~tifjy us in/nrc.~iirzltdii 
,& ret-zirnirl~ it to tilt! originirl ser;,lt:t. Thrlrrk ;ptc j i ~ r  yctw ~.aaptmh'on. . . 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymincroconnell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2012 12:49 AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 

'"Subject: Would you please explain this? 
i 
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Cmail -What  was the lien put on? 

*" -vm - - m".-- - m " -- * .. --****~- % --* * --%% * ".- "----* ".- *- ---*"""- -- m--- *"-m"" m * ee e- +* -% ?--"- . - 

What was the lien put on? 
- ?  * $ 2 .  

-" -- - - w w  --- -%a M -%- * * e w -  -- - - *  *- - wmw - 
% Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 5:55 AM 
To: Margaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> 

Ms Kaiman, 
L 

Good morning to you also. 

What was the lien put on? 

Anthony O'Connell 

Page 1 o f  1 



Crnail -What  was the lien put  on? 

What was the lien put on? 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 

Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 7:25 AM 1 

I 
Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C. 1 

What was the lien put on? (Please see attachment) 
Ill< f 

Thank you. 

#srgaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> Wed. Jul 25. 2012 at 7:50 AM ~ 
To: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com>, Liens <liens@taxva.com> 

Mr. O'Conncll, 
L' 

I 

' k c  lien w a s  issued to the ban]< listed at the top o f  tluc pagc. Blue Grass Vallcy Bank advised us on 
5/18/ 12 that thc account was no longer opcn. 
di 

, < 
'I'hank you. 

I' i. 

t' Margaret 

Margaret A. Kairnan 

Special Procedures Collection Manager 
i 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 

Page 1 of  2 



Gmail -What  was the lien put on? 7130112 4:46 AM 

; , t: 
?,":T"l~is e-mrrl/ rrnd any  attai:hm~tlts !in art$denl-LIL lrnd yr?oilo,yd cc)rnnlzl~lic!~Pior~s. Thi~ ~fiscicsuue, cop?jiitg, disluihtrli~in c~u use ~;fl l i is  e-rrt~zil or rln!! 

a l t a ~ : h n ~ n l  by an;yc?ilt: o t / w  Lhlrn Ihr: infen~led !t,cipi~t11 is: sl.uicil,y prt?hibifrri, (/'!/;)u l u i v  uc~c+i?ed this 1.-,inail i n  en.ol:. pkasr.? nol@j us i~~nlt?dirzlii!j 
h?j refurjti~r~y if l o  fhkr~ or.iginu1 si!ir(i~'r.. 7'I-rrmk yotiji)u yotir i:ooy!'nzfion. 

.", , 
' i  , 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2012 10: 26 AM 
To: Liens 
Subject: What was the lien put on? 

rtrlF'. ' 

' [Quoted text hidden] 

" " A  % - -  .,- , -...rxp-lr.- ---. - 
Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Wed, Jul 25, 2012 at 8:33 AM 
To: Margaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> 

Please answer my question. What was the lien put on? 

Thank you. 

Anthony O'Connell 
[Quoted text hidden] 
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Crnai.1 - il legal l ien by DTA 
, ,, ,, ;... 

8/6/12 4:35 PM 

Illegal lien by DTA 
3 J:, 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Fri, Jul 27, 2012 at l :10 PM 
To: "Linda Q. Smyth" ~provdist@fairfaxcounty.gov~ 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Please look at http://ww.catbird-seat.com 

Thank you. 

Anthony O'Connell, Trustee for Accotink, http://www.alexandriavirginial5acres.com 

Page 1 of 1 



- 5 ,  

C Q ~ W -  Please send me a copy of llen TACS#: 59140 

Anthony CCannell ~at,rhanyrniner~connell@t~jmaII~cor8~r 

--- - - 7 - w -  . - 
please send me a copy of lien TACS#: 59140, 
'* i$ jF";';* 

. ~ ~ * . ~ " . - . . - . - . . - ~ - " - " ~ " - ~ ,  , , * , ,  -........-- . . . . ~ ~ . . --?.-- , " " " - -  

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Tue, Jul 31, 201 2 at 6:34 AM 
To: tacs 4iens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconneIl@gmail.com~ 

: Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C. 
'. ; 

j ft,lPlease send me ZI copy of the lien for $27,669.42, TACS #: 59140. 
y , l a + ~ ' G  I  hank you. 

6nthony M OConnell, TR 
39 South Vista Del Rio ,$ 

' r :  Fben Valley, Az 85614 

- - - -  v- P p- 
I I 

pegaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 6:58 AM 
Te: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com~, Liens 4iens@taxva.com> 

: E u t d  Morning Mr. OrConnell, 

1 $1, P 
t 

Vicasc find attached a copy of the licn. A licn release has been issued today as well. Please provide 
8 contact number so that onc of our attorneys, John Rife, may contact you to discllss this account. 

4 

Thank you. 
d 

,\- bJ 

8 ' {  

Margaret A. Kaiman 
" b "  1 

. Special Procedures Collection Manager 
" ' ,v 

: ~~arg~etQtaxva.com 
I+, 

nsulting Services, PC: 

7b22e01e84&vlew-pt&search~lnbox&th=138dd3eee171815c 



Gmail - TACS 59140 

TACS 59140 
7 I *  * 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 7:55 AM 

Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 

Perhaps there is a misunderstanding. I received what you say is a copy of the lien but it is a "Notice". 

(1) Please send me a copy of the actual lien. 

(2) In what county court is the lien recorded? 

(3) What is the lien against? 

$'&) I want to be absolutely clear that I have not, am not, and will not, be talking to any TACS attorneys. 

Thank you. 
A: 1 

-7 \ 

L' Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 

Margaret Kaiman <margaret@taxva.com> Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 9:20 AM 
1-0: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~, Liens <liens@taxva.com> 

Mr. O'Connell, 

'I'hc copv of thtl Iicn is tlnc actual lien. Mr. Rift> will rcspond to your crnail a s  soon a s  1x1 is nbltl to 
today. 

"I'lzank you. 

. Margaret Kaiman 
b > , L . >  4 
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Gnlarl - TACS 59140 

Special I'rocedures Col'lection 'M:anager 

'Taxing Authority Consulting Services, lJC 

' A Virginia I ,dw [tirnl 

'I'axi~xg Authority Consulting Services, IJ.C. 

P.O. 13ox 1270 

Midlothian, VA 231.13 
, , 

, : . (804) 612-9047 (Tlirect. 13holxe) 

(804) 612-0284 (Fax) 

131ease visit our websi Le at kvw w .taxva.com 

, ,  . 
, , 

. , 

- : ~ .  :IYzir; t+,tn;ri! ilnd arzy aftarz'i!.;~:it~ urc c:i;t?fiileniiul an,E p,ioibgrd 1.r~p7.tnr~i~~ii:~i~io~;s~ ';'he disc:/osurt, [:(:;II:I!!~~~,C; ili:;l,,ii!;{fiL!;r or ria: [;f!M;: e-,n,ri/ i ~ p .  ilny 
., . 

~itt~~::l~i.t?rt:~~! b,!/ al;~/~?i t :  (.?//LC:?' thi??? th;? intcy?zt.ltil w~:ipimt i:? siyicily j~?o/~ii~ik?(f. (fyo/,i /1 . i ic: t?  ~c: (?z~cJ  this ,?,.rrxil in <!rr,c~, /;lr?~is~? ,IO![\~/ ht:j ip7.1n1~!,:lii1tc>/!/ 
i ! ~  n:lunt i~~g.  i f  t;~ Ihe c::.iyirziii ;:c?ndc~. T&rrnk y{!u ,fiw ?JOUY i.r!c!p~r:tilotl. 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 10:56 AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 
Subject: TACS 59140 

[Quoted text hidden] 
? 

, ~ .-*,. ,.~-~.-." ,........, " .-,., '. 

~ 6 h n  Rife <john@taxva.com> Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 5:25 PM 
To: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Mr. O'ConneIl: 

I am John Rife, a I'artner with 'Taxing Authority Consulting Services. Our firm lias beer1 retairiecf by Fairpix 
Coitnty to collect on certain delinquent rcal estatc taxes. If you have retained an attorney to rcprcsent the 'I'rust 
in this regard, please forward this comxnanicatiori to I ~ i m  or her and notify me of their contact infonnation and 
iriy co~rirnunicationu will be directed only to your represen~ilive, 

-. ", 

Page 2 of 4 



Thc property for which you arc listed as a Trustce ('Tax Map 0904-01-0017) is delinclucnt in taxes dating back 
to 2010. The arnonr~t of delir~rlllerlt taxes due is $27,718.72 through today. The lien issued was issued against 
ariy i'ulitls held. due and owing in the 'I'rust riarne. 111 Virginia, a local goverrlinellt and its altoriieys have 
adrrlir~istrative collection rcmedies available withoi~t having to rcsort to court action to collcct on funds duc. 
This effort has thus far been unsuccessful. 

As you are the Trustee of this Trust and its property, I would lilte to ascertain your i~ltentioris in  keeping the 
property and paying tlie taxes due on the propel-ty? 1 warited to speitk with you in this regard ns it is rliy 

I . client's direction to collect the outstanding arnount duc and it is my obligation to advise then1 on their 
rcspectlve rights and abilities to collect such amounts from the Trust. 

You have, tiotvever. made it clear to my Special Proccd~~res Manager that you do not wish to sl)ealc with rne. 
1 will, in such case, let you know Illy intention. In the event you and lr~y client are not able to arrange an 
arnicable plan to pay the delinquent taxcs due on your account, 1 will recommend my client pcrrnit mc to take 
such actions necessary to collect the deliriquent real estate taxes due against the aforementioned property, 
~ncludirig seeking n sale of the property for the clelinquerit taxes as per~riitted under Virginia Code Sec 58.1 - 
3965, et sey. This proccdul.~ would involve a court action against the Trust and woi~ld name you as Trustec. 
*The issues to be discussed at the hearing, however, wor~ld be limited lo the taxes due on the property and 
whether those are deli~lclt~erit sul'ficiemt to entertaiii the decree of sale. It would be xrly prel'erence that we 
discuss a payment plan amount that bcst suits the Trl~st's ability to pay so that ttie property may bc retained. 

I - 
Plcasc give me a call at your leisure to discuss what options we may explore. My direct lirie is 804-53.5 
2379" 

Thank yo11 in advarice for your cousideration in this matter, 

John A. Rife, partner 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 

Post Office Box 1270 

Midlothian, Virginia 23 113 

(804) 53.5- 2379 Direct Phone 

(703) 880- 1078 General Collections 

.(804) 545. 2378 Fax 

Page 3 of  4 



Cmail - TACS 59140 

This e-rnuil c~nd any uitai:hntc?nt.~ rrre corljkltr~iinl urrd privllege(l r:onrrr~i~r~icutions !q utlorney-clici~~t privilege. Tlie di.sclo,sttre, c;qp;ving, 
~$istrihution or rise qj'this r?-m~til or atzy at~uchmerzt by otzyone other than the inter~cde(l recipienl' i.r striatly prohibir~d. I f  you hovc reraivecl 
jhis t?-mail irl crror, plea.sc! nor(f~ ris imnrediutc.ly by rrc.tr.rrnin,q it io ihe original sendt:r. Thank you fi)r your cooperation. 

, From: Margaret Kaiman 
Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2012 12:20 PM 
To: Anthony OConnell; Liens 
Subject: RE: TACS 59140 

[Quoted text hidden] 
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Cmail - lien disclosure TACS 59140 

lien disclosure TACS 59140 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Tue, Jul 31, 2012 at 10:43 PM 

Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 

Would you please ask the Clerk of the Court for Highland County Lois Ralston Sheives ("Lois Ralston Sheives" 
# 5  ~Iralston@courts,state.va.us~) to send me copies of any liens or other documents that have been attached to 

property 54 A 31 andlor 54 A 33 after 2010, and send me the bill? If there is a copy of TACS's lien there it should 
have Highland County Clerk of the Court markings on it. 

Thank you 

Anthony O'Connell 
439 S. Vista Del Rio 

:rareen Valley, Arizona 85614 

&hn Rife <john@taxva.com> Wed, Aug 1, 2012 at 6.31 AM 
To: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~, Liens <liens@taxva.com> 
\ .'. 

Mr. O'Coiinell: 

k e  do no work in Highland County and aru ilnsnre d the relation of any 'lien' you are refcrencir~g to the ten 
lien on the real estate owned in Fairlax Couiity. 

'Ifaxirtg Authori~y Collsultirtg Services cJicl r~ot place any lie11 on your property in Highland County. 'The tax 
lien for Failfax (lounty is a statutory licn on thc property. The taxes alonc constitute the licn against the 
property. 

! iJ encollrage you to speak with an attorr~ey so that he or she [nay fully explain the nature of' the taxes artd t l~c  
' happenil~gs on this matter. 

Yohn A. Rife, Partner 
P 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 

Page 1 of 2 



,>*  
Gmall - lien disclosure TACS 59140 

Post Office Box 1270 

Midlothian, Virginia 23 113 
1 

(804) 545 -2379 Direct Phone 

(703) 880- 1078 General Collections, 

(804) 545.2378 Fax 

.7'1tis e-rnuil c.nd crnp cr/tachrnc:nts (ire cclnfi~lenlinl crnd privileged cornn~rrrrications by attorn,ey-c'liei~l. privilege. The ~,'isclo,rure, ct)p:vLng, 
idislribution or r~se qf this 6'-unrril or any cr.tluchmenl. b,y unj~one other rf~un the intencded recipi~r~t i s  strictly prohibileel. l f  y m  have rt!cc!ived 

, , 

"fhis r:-mail in error, pleusc! rior~fk 1ru immecliutely by retrirning it lo /he originul sc<rLdcr. Thunk yor~ jbr your coop era ti or.^. 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2012 1:44 AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 
Subject: lien disclosure TACS 59140 

[Quoted text h~dden] 
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Cmail - lien disclosure; tacs 59140 

lien disclosure; tacs 59140 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Wed, Aug I, 2012 at 7:39 AM 

Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C, 

Your email to me of July 25, 2012, at 4:49 am says, in part: 

"This lien was issued due to delinquent real estate taxes owed to our client, Fairfax County Department of 
, S: Tax Administration." 

Would you please send me a copy of whatever the Fairfax County Department of Tax Administration sent to you? 

Thank you. 
2 - >  I , . ,  

Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 
~ < 

u f , '  

John Rife <john@taxva.com> Wed, Aug I, 2012 at 7:48 AM 
To: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~, Liens <liens@taxva.com> 

Mr. O'Connell: 

The County sends us placements via electronic file and not by paper. The records of' the taxes due arld the 
recorcls related to real estate are publicly available in the Fairfax C,'otrnty Clerk's Office. I will be pleased to 
provide you a breakdown of the taxes that arc owed against the property i n  Fairfax County, but note that you 
still have no1 indicated whether it is your intention to pay these tlelir~tlucnt taxes. 
I 

4 *.. 

W o ~ ~ l d  you be kir~d enough to let rne know if you as the Trustee of this property intend to pay (he amount due? 

John A. Rife, Partner 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 

Post Office Box 1270 

Midlothian, Virginia 23 113 

Page 1 of 2 
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Crnail - lien disclosure; tacs 59140 

(804) 545 2379 Direct Phone 

(703 ) 880 1078 General Collections 

(804) 54-15-.21;78 Fax 

I 

? 

?%is c-mdi! cind rrny c~ftachn~e!nt.s (Ire cc)r[fitlenticxl u~rd privileged r:onzrr.rrrrrlcutic)r~.c 1)y uftorney--clicrr~ privilege. The di.~~.:lo.s~re, copying, 
ciisfrihutiorr or  rise oJ this s-mtiil or any crtt(~chrnelzt I!v rmyone ofher than 1h.e interrcietl recipitnt i.c strir:tly j>rohibirpd. Ifyou hnvc recpivc:'d 
this e-nuiil in error, please I L ~ L ( / ~ Y  its imnterliurely by reritrning it 10 the origirrul serzdt!r. 'Th'htmlc yon ,fir your ~:oop(; 'r(~tio~~.  

I i :::. , 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnelI@gmaiI.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2012 10:40 AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 
Subject: lien disclosure; tacs 59140 
\ 
!Quoted text hidden] 
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Cmail - lien disclosure: tacs 59140 

lien disclosure: tacs 59140 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

Wed, Aug I ,  2012 at 8:00 AM 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 
P. 0 .  Box 1270 
Midlothian, Virginia 231 13-8270 

, Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 

Reference: 'Your email of August 1, 2012, at 6:31 am. 

I don't understand why you are not willing to ask the Clerk of the Court for Highland County Lois Ralston 
6ic Sheives ("Lois Ralston Sheives" <Iralston@courts.state.va us>) to send me copies of any I~ens or other 

documents that have been attached to property 54 A 31 andlor 54 A 33 after 2010, and send me the bill? If 
there is a copy of TACS's lien there it should have the Highland County Clerk of the Court markings on it. This 

,A I is essential evidence. - 
' : j  

; -, -. Thank you 

Anthony O'Connell 
439 S. Vista Del Rio 
Green Valley, Arizona 85614 

John Rife <john@taxva.com> Wed, Aug 1, 2012 at 8:12 AM 
To: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~, Liens <liens@taxva.com> 

Mr. O'Counell: . 

, i s  

I will not cc)ntinue to resj~ond to your inquiry about property in I-lighland C'onnty. We have r~othing to do with 
ally such property. 1 suggest you hire an attorriey lo assist you with your inquires. 

1 am retairiecl by Fairlax County and want to be clear that in the event that your real estate taxes in Fail-Sax 
C:ounty assesscd against the property known as Tax Map 0C104 01 -0017 and currently due in the arnount of 
$27,738.00, are not paid, I iilte~id to reconlinend seekiiig a judicial sale of this propcrty whcri eligible r~rider 
Virgiriia Code Sec 58.1-3965. I encourage you to pay tlie arrlount chle to protect your interests i l l  the property. 
IF you would lilcc to discirss the balance tluc or a suitable payment plan, wc will bc pleased to oblige. You ., - 

, rrlay call our office at 703 880 1078 to d isc~~ss  the account and how we might assist you i n  this regard. 

Page 1 of 5 



Grnail - lien disclosure: tacs 59140 

'Thank you, 

John A. Rife, Partner 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 
, 

Post Office Box 1270 

Midlothian, Virginia 23 113 
" > 

(803) 54.5.2371) Direct Phone 

- "(703) 880.1078 General Collections 

(804) 545 2378 Fax 

.This e -mail arid arty nllcrchrt~ents are cor(fi(1i'rlen~ icrl and privllegt?rl conzrr~w~ications b;y anornqv-client privilegr. Tlie rlis(:lo,vur.e, cop;ving, 
disbibufion or rrse oftllis e-mnil or any .lyaft(~cArnen~ by rfnyorbe other than rhe inmuled recipient is .slric:.lly prohibited. I f  you hcrve receive(l 
&is e-,nail in error, pleusc notijj  us inzn~ediutely hy retrtrning i f  lo thr! origir~ul serider. Thrmk yorr &r your coo[)eraliot~. 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonyrniner~connell@gmail.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2012 11:OO AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 
Subject: lien disclosure: tacs 59140 

[huoted text hidden] 

+ -'~ ,,,,,,-,,, ,," .*-,,-,,, .%\>\ ~>~,,*" -" -........,,. ~ ,,,,, -..- ~,,~~~.,~~~ ..,,. ~**% 

Greenlief, Kevin C. <Kevin.Greenlief@fairfaxcounty.gov> Thu, Aug 2, 2012 at 1.19 PM 
To: "anthonymineroconneIl@gmail.com" ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
Cc: "John Rife (john@taxva.com)" <john@taxva.com> 

Dear Mr. O'Conncll, 

gXs Mr. Rife previously stated to you., lus firm,'TACS, .has 'been retained by our office as our agent. to collect. 

Page 2 o f  5 
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anthonyoconnell
Line

anthonyoconnell
Line

anthonyoconnell
Text Box
I don't understand why Mr. Greenlief inserted my stand alone message to him of 2012.08.02  11:32am, and his reply to it,  into the midst of  my dialogue with someone else.  It creates confusion and makes it difficult to follow the trails.






Cmail - lien disclosure: tacs 59140 

1 

tic.linclucnt r(xl ~ s t ~ ~ t c  fc~xt~s (xi thtb parcel of vacant lalld in 1;clirlax ('ounty at tclx Inay KOL30-4-01-0017. Attat hcd is r l  

copy of thc hunk lien that TACS issucd undcr Virginid law in tlic at&mpt to collcct thclsc taxcs. As Mr. Kifc indiratcd, 
~thihis hctct nothing to do with property in HighlC~n~t County, nor with tlw Clerk of the Court. 

I rrrornnlcncl vou coritact Mr. Rite at '703-880- 1078 ncr his c-rnai1,bclow in ortic.r to c'omc! to tcrnls with ~,a\lnlcnt cj~ld 
avoid fu rthcr Icml action and additional costs. 

I<ovin C:'. C;rccr~liclf, I >iroctor 

bepar t~nerlt of 'I'ax Adlninistration 

Fair frlx County, Virginia 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailta:anthanyminero~ann~ll@gmail~~o~~ 
Sent: Thursday, August 02, 2012 11:32 AM 
To: Greenlief, Kevin C. 
Cc: Anthony OCor~nell canthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
Subject: lien disclosure, Accotink, tacs 59140 . , 

Dear DTA Director Kevin Greenlief. 

Would you please sent me a copy of the the documents and instructions you sent the lien company concerning 
Accotink (0904 01 001 7 )  ? 

Thank you 

Rnthony OIConnell, Trustee for Accotink 
4 

From: John Rife 
Sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2012 11: 12 AM 
To: 'Anthony OConnell'; Liens 
Subject: RE: lien disclosure: tacs 59140 
i 

V 

Mr. O'(~onncl1: 
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I will not continue to rcspond to your inquiry about property i n  I lighland Cloitnty. We have nothing to do with 
8ny such property. T suggest you hire an attorney to assist you with your inquires. 

S 
I arn retained by Fairfax County and want to be clear thal i t1  the event that your real estate taxes in Fairfax 
Coll~ity assessed against the property known as Tax Map 0004-01 -0017 and curreiltly due i11 the arnoumt of' 
$27,738.00, are not paid, I intend to recomme~id seelring a judicial sale of this property when eligible u ~ ~ d c r  
Virginia Code Sec 58.1-3965. T eucourage you to pay thc amount clue to protcct your interesls in the property. 
If you would like to discuss the balance due or a suitilble payirient plan, we will be pleased lo oblige. You 

, # ,  rnay call our office at 703 880--1078 to discuss the account and how we might assist you in this regard. 

'I . 
Thank you, 

john A. Rife, Part~ier 

Taxing Authority Consulting Services, PC 
v." 

Post Office Box 1270 

Midlothian, Virginia 23 11 3 

i804) 545-2579 Direct Phone 

I (703) 880 - 1078 General Collections 

(804) 545 -2378 Fax 

$)hn(:' * taxva.com 

;. This e-rtzuil and ~ . n y  ultochwrents urc cor~fi(lenticr1 cmd privileged conrwuo.ricutions by attorney-client privilege. The cli.isclo,s~ire, copying, 
;lislribution or r,ise qf'titis c?-mtcril or urr-y (crtmchmerrr b y  atiyone other tlun the interrtled r e ~ @ i ~ n t  i , ~  strictly j~rohiil)it(<d. If you have received 
this e-mail in error, ple(ise rlotifjl ns imnrediutely by returning it to lh,e origir:lul serlder. 'I'hunk youjbr your coopemtion. 

i 

From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com~ 
'sent: Wednesday, August 01, 2012 11:OO AM 
To: Liens 
Cc: Anthony OConnell 
Subject: lien disclosure: tacs 59140 
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Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 

[Quoted text hidden] 
\ 

$ [Quoted text hidden] 
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lien disclosure, tacs 591 40 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ 

, , Dear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C.. 

8 , .Would you please explain why you sent your lien 59140 to a bank? 

Thank you. 

I 

Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 

Thu, Aug 2, 2012 at 9:12 AM 

Page 1 of 1 
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lien disclosure; tacs 591 40 

Anthony OConnell ~anthonymineroconnelI@gmail.com~ Fri, Aug 3, 2012 at 1.42 PM 
To: tacs <liens@taxva.com> 
Cc: Anthony OConnell <anthonyrnineroconnell@gmail.com> 
Bcc: "Arthur S. Warren" <warrena@chesterfield.gov>, Dan Gecker <geckerd@chesterfield.gov>, "Dorothy A. Jaeckle" 
<jaeckled@chesterfieId.gov>, James Holland <hollandj@chesterfieId.gov>, "Steve A. Elswick" 
<elswicks@chesterfieId.gov> 

I ,Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 
P. O: Box 1270 
Midlothian, Virginia 231 13-8270 

  ear Taxing Authority Consulting Services, P. C 

Reference: lien disclosure, tacs 591 40 
' , 

What was your lien put on? 

;.(Thank you 
I 

,Anthony O'Connell, Trustee 
>,&.39 S. Vista Del Rio 

Green Valley, Arizona 85614 

a \*- 7- *-en * *n  

,m lien, tacs59140, to first&citizens.pdf 
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